
Date: 01/04/2019 Tournament Director ITF Referee
Venue: Barbados Yacht Club BOYS' 14 & UNDER Marie-Jeanne Symmonds Lamech Kevin Clarke
GROUP I

G P T G P T G P T

1 Guillermo BENNATON HON 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 0 100.00% 1
2 Neil  KING BAR 0 4 0 4 0 4 4 1 4 0 1 1 0% 2 3 -20.00% 8 13 -23.81% 2
3 Kyle  INCE BAR 0 4 0 4 4 0 1 4 0 4 0 2 -100% 1 4 -60.00% 5 16 -52.38% 3

GROUP II

G P T G P T G P T

1 Luca SHAMSI TTO 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 0 100.00% 1
2 Nathanael GILKES BAR 0 4 0 4 4 1 4 5 5 5 4 7 1 1 0% 2 3 -20.00% 13 18 -16.13% 2
3 Luke OLLIVIERRE BAR 0 4 0 4 1 4 5 4 5 4 5 7 0 2 -100% 1 4 -60.00% 10 21 -35.48% 3

GROUP III
SETS GAMES

PLACENo. NAME COUNTRY 1 2 3

4 5 MATCHES

4 5 MATCHES

SETS GAMES
PLACENo. NAME COUNTRY 1 2 3

5 MATCHES SETS GAMES
PLACE

C.O. Williams BAR COTECC Circuit 2019

No. NAME COUNTRY 1 2 3 4

GROUP III

G P T G P T G P T

1 Adam  KING BAR 2 4 0 4 4 2 4 2 1 1 0% 2 2 0.00% 10 12 -9.09% 2
2 Antonio  WARNER BER 4 2 4 0 4 1 4 1 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 4 60.00% 1
3 Zach  ANTHONY BAR 2 4 2 4 1 4 1 4 0 2 -100% 0 4 -100.00% 6 16 -45.45% 3

GROUP IV

G P T G P T G P T

1 Xavier  PETER-GOODING BAR 4 1 4 0 4 2 2 4 2 4 2 4 5 3 4 0 2 1 33% 5 3 25.00% 27 18 20.00% 1
2 Kai  OWEN BAR 1 4 0 4 1 4 1 4 0 4 1 4 0 3 -100% 0 6 -100.00% 4 24 -71.43% 4
3 Arden  ROSEMOND LCA 2 4 4 2 4 2 4 1 4 1 4 1 2 4 2 4 2 1 33% 5 3 25.00% 26 19 15.56% 2
4 Nathen MARTIN TTO 4 2 3 5 0 4 4 0 4 1 1 4 4 2 4 2 2 1 33% 5 3 25.00% 24 20 9.09% 3

GROUP V

G P T G P T G P T

1 Mackai  WHITTER BER 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 1 3 0 100% 6 0 100.00% 24 1 92.00% 1
2 Justin  ATKINS BAR 0 4 0 4 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 0 2 1 33% 4 2 33.33% 16 11 18.52% 2
3 David  DACOSTA BAR 0 4 0 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 0 3 -100% 0 6 -100.00% 4 24 -71.43% 4
4 Justyn  RAEBURN ANT 0 4 1 4 1 4 0 4 4 1 4 1 1 2 -33% 2 4 -33.33% 10 18 -28.57% 3

4 5 MATCHES SETS GAMES
PLACE

No. NAME COUNTRY 1 2 3

No. NAME COUNTRY 1 2 3

SETS GAMES
PLACE

SETS GAMES
PLACE4 5 MATCHES

No. NAME COUNTRY 1 2 3 4 5 MATCHES



Date: 01/04/2019 Tournament Director ITF Referee
Venue: Barbados Yacht Club GIRLS' 14 & UNDER Marie-Jeanne Symmonds Lamech Kevin Clarke
GROUP I

G P T G P T G P T

1 Serena  BRYAN BAR 4 2 4 1 4 2 4 1 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 6 45.45% 1
2 Samaar DAVIS ANT 2 4 1 4 4 2 4 5 5 4 1 1 1 0% 2 3 -20.00% 15 16 -3.23% 2
3 Iyana  PAUL LCA 2 4 1 4 2 4 5 4 5 1 4 0 2 -100% 1 4 -60.00% 11 20 -29.03% 3

GROUP II

G P T G P T G P T

1 Brasha  DYER ANT 4 1 5 4 3 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 3 0 100% 6 0 100.00% 25 5 66.67% 1
2 Jorja  MEDERICK LCA 1 4 4 5 3 4 2 4 1 4 0 4 1 2 1 33% 4 2 33.33% 21 13 23.53% 2
3 Shannon VAUGHAN BAR 0 4 0 4 2 4 1 4 4 1 4 0 1 2 -33% 2 4 -33.33% 11 17 -21.43% 3
4 Nadia  DA COSTA BAR 0 4 0 4 0 4 1 4 0 4 0 4 0 3 -100% 0 6 -100.00% 1 24 -92.00% 4

4 5 MATCHES SETS GAMES PLACENo. NAME COUNTRY 1 2 3

5 MATCHES SETS GAMES PLACE

C.O. Williams BAR COTECC Circuit 2019

No. NAME COUNTRY 1 2 3 4

GROUP III

G P T G P T G P T

1 Ella  CARRINGTON TTO 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 1 4 1 3 0 100% 6 0 100.00% 24 2 84.62% 1
2 Shonte  SARGEANT BAR 0 4 0 4 4 1 5 3 5 3 4 1 2 1 33% 4 2 33.33% 18 16 5.88% 2
3 Leah  OLLIVIERRE BAR 0 4 0 4 1 4 3 5 4 2 4 0 1 2 -33% 2 4 -33.33% 12 19 -22.58% 3
4 Aysha  HOSAM ANT 1 4 1 4 3 5 1 4 2 4 0 4 0 3 -100% 0 6 -100.00% 8 25 -51.52% 4

GROUP IV

G P T G P T G P T

1 Ariel  KELSICK ANT 5 3 1 4 5 4 3 4 0 4 0 4 2 4 0 3 0 100% 6 1 71.43% 27 13 35.00% 1
2 Alysa  ELLIOTT LCA 3 5 4 1 4 5 3 4 2 5 4 6 4 0 4 0 2 1 33% 5 2 42.86% 28 17 24.44% 2
3 Sydney  KENTISH ANT 0 4 0 4 2 4 4 5 6 4 2 4 0 1 2 -33% 2 4 -33.33% 14 19 -15.15% 3
4 Jolie  PHILLIPS BAR 2 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 2 4 0 4 0 3 -100% 0 6 -100.00% 4 24 -71.43% 4

No. NAME COUNTRY 1 2 3

SETS GAMES PLACE

SETS GAMES PLACE4 5 MATCHES

No. NAME COUNTRY 1 2 3 4 5 MATCHES



Date: 01/04/2019 Tournament Director ITF Referee
Venue: Barbados Yacht Club BOYS' 14 & UNDER Marie-Jeanne Symmonds Lamech Kevin Clarke
GROUP I

G P T G P T G P T
1 Guillermo BENNATON HON 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 0 100.00% 1
2 Luca SHAMSI TTO 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 0 100.00% 2
3 Mackai  WHITTER BER 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 1 3 0 100% 6 0 100.00% 24 1 92.00% 3
4 Antonio  WARNER BER 4 2 4 0 4 1 4 1 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 4 60.00% 4
5 Xavier  PETER-GOODING BAR 4 1 4 0 4 2 2 4 2 4 2 4 5 3 4 0 2 1 33% 5 3 25.00% 27 18 20.00% 5
6 Justin  ATKINS BAR 0 4 0 4 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 0 2 1 33% 4 2 33.33% 16 11 18.52% 6
7 Arden  ROSEMOND LCA 2 4 4 2 4 2 4 1 4 1 4 1 2 4 2 4 2 1 33% 5 3 25.00% 26 19 15.56% 7
8 Adam  KING BAR 2 4 0 4 4 2 4 2 1 1 0% 2 2 0.00% 10 12 -9.09% 8
9 Nathanael GILKES BAR 0 4 0 4 4 1 4 5 5 5 4 7 1 1 0% 2 3 -20.00% 13 18 -16.13% 9
10 Neil  KING BAR 0 4 0 4 0 4 4 1 4 0 1 1 0% 2 3 -20.00% 8 13 -23.81% 10

11 Nathen MARTIN TTO 4 2 3 5 0 4 4 0 4 1 1 4 4 2 4 2 2 1 33% 5 3 25.00% 24 20 9.09% 11
12 Justyn  RAEBURN ANT 0 4 1 4 1 4 0 4 4 1 4 1 1 2 -33% 2 4 -33.33% 10 18 -28.57% 12
13 Luke OLLIVIERRE BAR 0 4 0 4 1 4 5 4 5 4 5 7 0 2 -100% 1 4 -60.00% 10 21 -35.48% 13
14 Kyle  INCE BAR 0 4 0 4 4 0 1 4 0 4 0 2 -100% 1 4 -60.00% 5 16 -52.38% 14
15 Zach  ANTHONY BAR 2 4 2 4 1 4 1 4 0 2 -100% 0 4 -100.00% 6 16 -45.45% 15
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15 Zach  ANTHONY BAR 2 4 2 4 1 4 1 4 0 2 -100% 0 4 -100.00% 6 16 -45.45% 15
16 Kai  OWEN BAR 1 4 0 4 1 4 1 4 0 4 1 4 0 3 -100% 0 6 -100.00% 4 24 -71.43% 16
17 David  DACOSTA BAR 0 4 0 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 0 3 -100% 0 6 -100.00% 4 24 -71.43% 17

C
O
N
S
O
L
A
T
I
O
N



Date: 01/04/2019 Tournament Director ITF Referee
Venue: Barbados Yacht Club GIRLS' 14 & UNDER Marie-Jeanne Symmonds Lamech Kevin Clarke
GROUP I

G P T G P T G P T

1 Ella  CARRINGTON TTO 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 1 4 1 3 0 100% 6 0 100.00% 24 2 84.62% 1
2 Brasha  DYER ANT 4 1 5 4 3 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 3 0 100% 6 0 100.00% 25 5 66.67% 2
3 Serena  BRYAN BAR 4 2 4 1 4 2 4 1 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 6 45.45% 3
4 Ariel  KELSICK ANT 5 3 1 4 5 4 3 4 0 4 0 4 2 4 0 3 0 100% 6 1 71.43% 27 13 35.00% 4
5 Alysa  ELLIOTT LCA 3 5 4 1 4 5 3 4 2 5 4 6 4 0 4 0 2 1 33% 5 2 42.86% 28 17 24.44% 5
6 Jorja  MEDERICK LCA 1 4 4 5 3 4 2 4 1 4 0 4 1 2 1 33% 4 2 33.33% 21 13 23.53% 6
7 Shonte  SARGEANT BAR 0 4 0 4 4 1 5 3 5 3 4 1 2 1 33% 4 2 33.33% 18 16 5.88% 7
8 Samaar DAVIS ANT 2 4 1 4 4 2 4 5 5 4 1 1 1 0% 2 3 -20.00% 15 16 -3.23% 8
9 Sydney  KENTISH ANT 0 4 0 4 2 4 4 5 6 4 2 4 0 1 2 -33% 2 4 -33.33% 14 19 -15.15% 9
10 Shannon VAUGHAN BAR 0 4 0 4 2 4 1 4 4 1 4 0 1 2 -33% 2 4 -33.33% 11 17 -21.43% 10
11 Leah  OLLIVIERRE BAR 0 4 0 4 1 4 3 5 4 2 4 0 1 2 -33% 2 4 -33.33% 12 19 -22.58% 11
12 Iyana  PAUL LCA 2 4 1 4 2 4 5 4 5 1 4 0 2 -100% 1 4 -60.00% 11 20 -29.03% 12
13 Aysha  HOSAM ANT 1 4 1 4 3 5 1 4 2 4 0 4 0 3 -100% 0 6 -100.00% 8 25 -51.52% 13
14 Jolie  PHILLIPS BAR 2 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 2 4 0 4 0 3 -100% 0 6 -100.00% 4 24 -71.43% 14
15 Nadia  DA COSTA BAR 0 4 0 4 0 4 1 4 0 4 0 4 0 3 -100% 0 6 -100.00% 1 24 -92.00% 15
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N15 Nadia  DA COSTA BAR 0 4 0 4 0 4 1 4 0 4 0 4 0 3 -100% 0 6 -100.00% 1 24 -92.00% 15
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